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2019 NEW ENGLAND 100 

30th Anniversary 
 

Fort Adams State Park, Newport, RI August 9-11, 2019 
Organizing Authority: North East NACRA Sailing Association 

Sponsored by: Narragansett Athletic Sailing Association 
 

 

Overall Results 

Rank SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Boat Name Elapsed Corrected USPN Division Notes 

1 316 John Giuliano Peter Giuliano Madison Surf Club C2 7:36:00 12:10:46 62.4 Formula 18 AHPC / F18 

2 156 Jim Zellmer Joe Valente NENSA Land Rover 7:26:58 12:29:57 59.6 Open Nacra / Carbon 20 

3 864 A. Chris Bulger Max Bulger NYYC / CYC   7:56:10 12:43:05 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

4 21 Michael Easton Lindsay Easton MITNA Hobie 21 8:00:20 12:49:46 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

5 1719 Sandra Tartaglino Alex Byczko NENSA   8:11:08 13:07:04 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

6 286 Skip Whyte Matt Coughlin Wickford YC No Worries 8:30:35 13:38:15 62.4 Formula 18 F18 / C2 

7 856 Benjamin Setareh Eric McKisick Shattemuck YC Jenny II 8:35:35 13:46:15 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion 18 

8 295 Greg Vadasdi Marc Lewinstein Riverside YC Capricorn 8:47:35 14:05:29 62.4 Formula 18   

9 162 Ian Ray Peter Libre NEMA Ingwe 9:07:35 14:37:32 62.4 Formula 18 F18 

Results final as of 14:00 on September 27, 2019 

 

Event Chair: Rick Bliss 

Event Co-Chair: Sandra Tartaglino (Rest in Peace) 

Principal Race Officer: Michael Levesque 
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2019 NEW ENGLAND 100 

30th Anniversary 
 

Fort Adams State Park, Newport, RI August 9-11, 2019 
Organizing Authority: North East NACRA Sailing Association 

Sponsored by: Narragansett Athletic Sailing Association 
 

 

DAY 1 - 10 Aug 2019, Start Time: 1105 

Rank SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Boat Name Finish Elapsed Corrected USPN Division Notes 

1 316 John Giuliano Peter Giuliano Madison Surf Club C2 14:43:00 3:38:00 5:49:22 62.4 Formula 18 AHPC / F18 

2 156 Jim Zellmer Joe Valente NENSA Land Rover 14:42:51 3:37:51 6:05:31 59.6 Open Nacra / Carbon 20 

3 864 A. Chris Bulger Max Bulger NYYC / CYC   15:02:10 3:57:10 6:20:04 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

4 21 Michael Easton Lindsay Easton MITNA Hobie 21 15:06:30 4:01:30 6:27:01 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

5 1719 Sandra Tartaglino Alex Byczko NENSA   15:10:35 4:05:35 6:33:34 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

6 286 Skip Whyte Matt Coughlin Wickford YC No Worries DNF 4:25:35 7:05:37 62.4 Formula 18 F18 / C2 

6 856 Benjamin Setareh Eric McKisick Shattemuck YC Jenny II DNF 4:25:35 7:05:37 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion 18 

6 295 Greg Vadasdi Marc Lewinstein Riverside YC Capricorn DNS 4:25:35 7:05:37 62.4 Formula 18   

6 162 Ian Ray Peter Libre NEMA Ingwe DNF 4:25:35 7:05:37 62.4 Formula 18 F18 

(DNF Penalty 20 minutes after elapsed time of last finisher of the day.) 
(DNS Penalty 20 minutes after elapsed time of last finisher of the day.) 
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2019 NEW ENGLAND 100 

30th Anniversary 
 

Fort Adams State Park, Newport, RI August 9-11, 2019 
Organizing Authority: North East NACRA Sailing Association 

Sponsored by: Narragansett Athletic Sailing Association 
 

 

DAY 2 - 11 Aug 2019, Start Time: 1050 

Rank SailNo HelmName CrewName Club Boat Name Finish Elapsed Corrected USPN Division Notes 

1 316 John Giuliano Peter Giuliano Madison Surf Club C2 14:48:00 3:58:00 6:21:25 62.4 Formula 18 AHPC / F18 

2 21 Michael Easton Lindsay Easton MITNA Hobie 21 14:48:50 3:58:50 6:22:45 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

3 864 A. Chris Bulger Max Bulger NYYC / CYC   14:49:00 3:59:00 6:23:01 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

4 156 Jim Zellmer Joe Valente NENSA Land Rover 14:39:07 3:49:07 6:24:25 59.6 Open Nacra / Carbon 20 

5 286 Skip Whyte Matt Coughlin Wickford YC No Worries 14:55:00 4:05:00 6:32:38 62.4 Formula 18 F18 / C2 

6 1719 Sandra Tartaglino Alex Byczko NENSA   RDG 4:05:33 6:33:31 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion MK2 

7 856 Benjamin Setareh Eric McKisick Shattemuck YC Jenny II 15:00:00 4:10:00 6:40:38 62.4 Formula 18 Nacra / Infusion 18 

8 295 Greg Vadasdi Marc Lewinstein Riverside YC Capricorn 15:12:00 4:22:00 6:59:52 62.4 Formula 18   

9 162 Ian Ray Peter Libre NEMA Ingwe DNF 4:42:00 7:31:55 62.4 Formula 18 F18 

Redress given to 1719: Finish time 14:55:33 (average of first and last finish times of the day). 
(DNF Penalty 20 minutes after elapsed time of last finisher of the day.) 

 

http://www.regattanetwork.com/event/19280 

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.1 
www.sailwave.com 

 

http://www.regattanetwork.com/event/19280
http://www.sailwave.com/
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